Maine law.
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KENNEBEC LOG DRIVING COMPANY.—COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Chapter 171,

An Aet amendatory to ¢ An amended Aect incorporating the Kennebec
Log Driving Company,” approved March five, eighteen hundred and
sixty-nine.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
gn Legislatnre assembled, as follows :

Sect. 1. The directors of said Kennebec log driving company
are hereby authorized to assess the tax for driving logs, contem-
plated in said charter, immediately after the close of the drive on
the East Branch, so called, and in anticipation of the actual cost
of driving on the Main river, so called. And if after saidlogs and
other timber shall have been driven and all expenses ascertained
and estimated, it shall be found that said assessment shall be more
than suflicient to pay said expenses, then the balance so remaining
shall be by the directors refunded to said owner or owners, in pro-
portion to said sum to them respectively assessed.

Sect. 2. The treasurer of said company is hereby authorized
to enforce the lien on logs and other timber contemplated in said
charter within fifteen days from the date of said assessment.

Sect. 8. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with the pro-
visions of this act are hereby repealed.

Sect. 4. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 27, 1879.

Chapter 172,

An Act to authorize the County of Penobscot to procure a Temporary
Loan.

Be it enacted by the Senate and Howse of Represeniatives
en Legislature assembled, as follows:

Sect. 1. The county of Penobscot is hereby authorized to pro-
cure, by loan on the faith and responsibility of said coimty, a sum
not exceeding ten thousand dollars, to be used and expended by
and under the direction of the county commissioners of said
county, for the purpose of paying the floating debt of said county.
And the treasurer of said county is hereby authorized, under the
direction of said commissioners, to raise said sum by notes or

bonds. The interest on said notes or bonds shall not exceed six o

per cent. per annum, and be payable semi-annually at the office of
the county treasurer for said county. The principal of said notes
or bonds shall be reimbursed by said county at such time or times,
not exceeding two years, as the said commissioners may decree;
and none of these notes or bonds shall be sold or negotiated by
said county at a less sum than par, Said notes or bonds shall be
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